17 November 2023



Invitation to an intersessional meeting on the IFAD13 additional climate contributions

21 November 2023

Distinguished Representatives,

I am pleased to inform you that an intersessional meeting on the additional climate contributions (ACCs) instrument for the Thirteenth Replenishment of IFAD's Resources (IFAD13) will be held virtually on Tuesday, 21 November 2023, from 3.45 p.m. to 5.15 p.m. Central European Time (CET).

The meeting is being organized in response to requests by Member State representatives at the third session of the IFAD13 Consultation for further discussions on this topic.

The intersessional meeting is open to members of the IFAD13 Consultation. Representatives of other IFAD Member States may follow the discussion as silent observers. Given the nature of the meeting, interpretation will be provided in the four IFAD official languages. For documentation, please refer to the dedicated pages on the <u>IFAD Member</u> <u>States Interactive Platform</u> (MSIP). Please check the platform periodically.

The Institutional Governance and Member Relations unit will assist with any queries you may have about access to the restricted website, provision of user identification and passwords, and information regarding documentation for the intersessional meeting (tel.: +39 06 5459 2309; e-mail: <u>igmr@ifad.org</u>).

You may register for the virtual meetings using this <u>link</u>. Representatives are reminded of the naming convention for virtual meetings, namely COUNTRY NAME (in capital letters) followed by Surname (first letter capitalized). Upon completion of the registration process, the Zoom meeting link will be sent to participants. **These links are personal and should not be shared as this would result in multiple participants with the same name and delay access to the meeting.** Participants may also add the meetings to online calendars. Quick guides on Zoom are available on MSIP.

Kindly complete online registration by Monday, 20 November 2023. This will automatically serve as confirmation of attendance. Should you experience technical difficulties in using the Zoom application, please contact <u>igmr@ifad.org</u> for support.

Accept, Distinguished Representatives, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Claudia ten Have Secretary of IFAD

All Member State Representatives of the International Fund for Agricultural Development and respective recipients of copies for information